
R:  2020-38

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,614.00 TO LIBERTY TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE COMPANY, INC.
WHEREAS, the Town of Phillipsburg contracted with Liberty Transportation and Storage Company, Inc. to assist in the move of the police and fire; and
WHEREAS, the total contract and certification of funds was in the amount of $25,090.00; and

WHEREAS, a change order has been submitted for approval in the amount of $1,614.00; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council desires to authorize and approve the change order;

WHEREAS, sufficient funds are available as evidenced by the attached certification of funds.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, that a change order in the amount of $1,614.00 is hereby approved and funds directed to be paid to Liberty Transportation and Storage Company, Inc.
CERTIFICATION



I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their January 21, 2020 meeting.







______________________________







Victoria L. Kleiner










Municipal Clerk
{00640544-1}

